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Reply-To: sploh@upm.edu.my
To: indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id

14-Mar-2022

Dear Dr. Paskarini:

Your manuscript entitled "FISHERMAN’S QUALITY OF LIFE: THE DECREASES DUE TO COVID-19 WIDESPREAD"
has been successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in the Malaysian
Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences.

Your manuscript ID is MUMHS-2021-1145.R2.

Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the office for questions. If there
are any changes in your street address or e-mail address, please log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at

https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/mjmhs and edit your user information as appropriate.

You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center after logging in to
https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/mjmhs.

Thank you for submitting your manuscript to the Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences.

Sincerely,
Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences Editorial Office
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Does the manuscript contain new and significant information to justify publication? v

Does the Abstract (Summary) clearly and accurately describe the content of the

article? v
Is the problem significant and concisely stated? v
Are the methods described comprehensively? v
Are the interpretations and conclusions justified by the results? v
Is adequate reference made to other work in the field? v
Is the language acceptable? v
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Major Revision

Confidential Comments to the Editor

Comments to the Author

- there is not stated the year of research that has been conducted, please state the year of research in this
manuscript

- the amount of population are not clearly provided. Please write the amount of population, so the readers
could infer the sample taken are can be generalized

- please provide the instrument that has been used to test each variable in this research

- please provide the information about how to count and justify what sampling method does the author use.
Why it should be using cluster sampling and how is the formula to obtain the sample

- please provide the detail of variables including instruments used to test the variables

- please provide the statistical distribution of this research

- there is no information about statistical relationship (the p value, correlation, also the significance) of the
variables that have been tested

Files attached

Author's Response
Files attached

https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/mjmhs 2/2



3/21/23, 11:11 AM Airlangga University Mail - Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences - Decision on Manuscript ID MUMHS-2021-1145

] MART indriati paskarini <indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id>

Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences - Decision on Manuscript ID
MJMHS-2021-1145

2 messages

Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com> Sat, Jan 22102%22'3:/7
Reply-To: normala_ib@upm.edu.my

To: indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id
22-Jan-2022
Dear Dr. Paskarini:

Manuscript ID MJMHS-2021-1145 entitled "FISHERMAN’S QUALITY OF LIFE: THE DECLINES DUE TO COVID-19
PANDEMIC" which you submitted to the Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences, has been reviewed. The
comments of the reviewer(s) are included at the bottom of this letter.

The reviewer(s) have recommended publication, but also suggest some revisions to your manuscript. Therefore, |
invite you to respond to the reviewer(s)' comments and revise your manuscript.

To revise your manuscript, log into https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/mjmhs and enter your Author Center, where you
will find your manuscript title listed under "Manuscripts with Decisions." Under "Actions," click on "Create a
Revision." Your manuscript number has been appended to denote a revision.

You may also click the below link to start the revision process (or continue the process if you have already started
your revision) for your manuscript. If you use the below link you will not be required to login to ScholarOne
Manuscripts.

*** PLEASE NOTE: This is a two-step process. After clicking on the link, you will be directed to a webpage to confirm.

*%k%

https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/mjmhs?URL_MASK=8dca03e437804168b3068cea388e8b78

You will be unable to make your revisions on the originally submitted version of the manuscript. Instead, revise your
manuscript using a word processing program and save it on your computer. Please also highlight the changes to
your manuscript within the document by using the track changes mode in MS Word or by using bold or colored text.

Once the revised manuscript is prepared, you can upload it and submit it through your Author Center.

When submitting your revised manuscript, you will be able to respond to the comments made by the reviewer(s) in
the space provided. You can use this space to document any changes you make to the original manuscript. In order
to expedite the processing of the revised manuscript, please be as specific as possible in your response to the
reviewer(s).

IMPORTANT: Your original files are available to you when you upload your revised manuscript. Please delete any
redundant files before completing the submission.

Because we are trying to facilitate timely publication of manuscripts submitted to the Malaysian Journal of Medicine &
Health Sciences, your revised manuscript should be submitted by 13-Feb-2022. If it is not possible for you to submit
your revision by this date, please write to us for the extension.

Once again, thank you for submitting your manuscript to the Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences and |
look forward to receiving your revision.

Sincerely,
Dr. Normala Ibrahim

Editor-in-Chief, Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences
normala_ib@upm.edu.my

Associate Editor Comments to Author:
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Associate Editor
Comments to the Author:
(There are no comments.)

Reviewer(s)' Comments to Author:
Reviewer: 1

Comments to the Author

1 - PG 8 Line 43 - add country name.

2 - Has the WHO Quality-of-Life BREF (WHOQOL-BREF) been validated for the country's population?

3 - Were there no exclusion criteria for respondents?

4 — Was the outlier treated?

5 - Pg 13 Line: 52 - 59 — Quality of Life is not the same construct as well-being in life, so it should not be used as a
synonym.

6 — Pg 13 line 56 to 14 line 3 -17 — The authors argue “In the pre-pandemic period, fishermen could easily get
satisfaction and well-being in life, both physically, psychologically, socially, and environmentally because they have

been exposed to globalization, sophisticated technology advancements and modernization. This might influence how

they work and face challenges of daily living including their ability to cope with nature when weather conditions
change, the ability to predict the weather”. However, in Pg 14 Line 13 — 40, the authors argue that the respondents
“This maybe because, while fishermen may have aspirations for education, they did not have the mindset that
education is an important aspect in improving the quality of life. In addition, in the case of the Terengganu fishermen,
their low quality of life was also influenced by the high level of competitiveness and big numbers of fishermen in the
coastal areas working within a limited fishing area which affected their daily income”. My suggestion is that the
authors review the argument.

7 — Pg 18, Lines 43-59: The authors highlight “Changes in the lifestyle of fishermen were the most likely reason for
the difference in the quality of life of fishermen between the pre-pandemic era and during the pandemic”. Why the
most likely? Which dimension was most important for the WHO Quality-of-Life BREF (WHOQOL-BREF) total score?

Reviewer: 2

Comments to the Author

This is an interesting research to see the change of QoL among fisherman in Kenjeran coastal area, Surabaya Clty.
The results presented the decreased of QoL before and during pandemic COVID-19 but there is lack of information
the time and how to collect the QoL before pandemic. The methods only stated data collected in the beginning of
pandemic and current, but there is no information about when the "current"

author means? Beginning of pandemic is not same with before pandemic, it's need more explanation about data
before pandemic. The result of comparison before and during pandemic it would be better show in table not in figure.
The discussion should explained more why the fisherman felt decreased of their QoL and need more citation that

related with QoL of other fisherman. Conclusion should conclude based on the results which part of different between

before and during pandemic. There is need major revision in methods, results, discussion, and conclusion.

indriati paskarini <indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id> Sun, Jan 23, 2022 at 3:04 PM

To: normala_ib@upm.edu.my
Dear honorable reviewers,

Thank you so much for the comments in order to improve the quality of my article that has been submitted to
MJMHS. Regarding the instrument that is used during this study, it has been validated for Indonesia's population.
WHO has published WHOQOL-BREF and it has been translated into 40 different languages, including Bahasa
Indonesia and the validation and reliability have been validated by WHO itself.

Secondly, regarding the information about "before" and "during" the pandemic, fishermen, as the subject of this study,

are filled the two same questionnaires. One for their perception about their quality of life before the pandemic occurs,
and another is about their perception about their quality of life during the pandemic. Since this study is taken during
the pandemic, fishermen are asked using two same questionnaires but different perspectives (before and during the
pandemic).

There are no exclusion criteria for the respondents and the outliers are not treated. Regarding the other comments
and revision, | will attach and revise my manuscript through the file that will be uploaded in MUMHS cite. | also will
complete it by the highlights using Microsoft Word's tracking feature. Thank you so much for your consideration.

Sincerely,
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Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>
Reply-To: normala_ib@upm.edu.my
To: indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id

04-Apr-2022

Dear Dr. Paskarini:

It is a pleasure to accept your manuscript entitled "FISHERMAN’S QUALITY OF LIFE: THE DECREASES DUE TO
COVID-19 WIDESPREAD" in its current form for publication in the Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences.
The comments of the reviewer(s) who reviewed your manuscript are included at the foot of this letter.

Thank you for your fine contribution. On behalf of the Editors of the Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health
Sciences, we look forward to your continued contributions to the Journal.

Sincerely,

Dr. Normala Ibrahim

Editor-in-Chief, Malaysian Journal of Medicine & Health Sciences
normala_ib@upm.edu.my

Associate Editor Comments to Author:
Associate Editor

Comments to the Author:
(There are no comments.)

Reviewer(s)' Comments to Author:

] MART indriati paskarini <indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id>

Mon, Apr 4, 2022 at 10:53
AM

indriati paskarini <indriati.paskarini@fkm.unair.ac.id> Mon, Apr 11, 2022 at 11:43 AM

To: normala_ib@upm.edu.my

Dear The Editorial Team,

Thank you for your email and your notification. About my manuscript, is there any other review or comments from the
reviewers? Then, may | know how the next procedure towards my accepted manuscript is? Finally, do | get the letter
of acceptance? Since | cannot find the letter of acceptance attached. Thank you very much and have a nice day
[Quoted text hidden]
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